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Please retain this information for future use. 
More detailed information on individual events will be issued in due course. On rare occasions, some dates may need to be rearranged or cancelled at short notice. 


	Date
	Time
	Event

	Monday 11th September
	3.15 - 3.45
3.45 - 4.15 
	Meet the Teacher Event Year 1-6
Phonics information event- Reception class 

	Wednesday 20th September
	All day
	Y6 children to visit Whitworth Academy

	Thursday 21st September
	Evening
	Y6 Open evening for parents at Whitworth Academy

	Wednesday 4th October
	1.30pm
	Harvest service at St. Andrew’s Church

	Wednesday 11th October
	1:3pm
	Y6  reflection visit to St Andrew’s Church

	Monday 23rd October- Thursday 26th October
	3-6pm 
All week
	SEND children- parents’ evenings. Teachers will contact parents directly to arrange convenient appointment times.

	Thursday 26th October
	3:15pm-4:15pm KS1
4:30pm-5:30pm KS2
	Halloween disco in school

	Wednesday 25th October
	5pm
	EYFS- Reception and Nursery prospective parents open evening- September 2024 starters.

	Friday 27th October
	5.45
	School Closes for Half Term Holiday

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 6th November 
	7.45
	Schools Re-Opens

	Wednesday 8th November
	1:30pm
	Y5 reflection visit to St Andrew’s Church

	Monday 13th November- Friday 17th November 
	3-6pm
All week
	KS1 and KS2 parents’ evenings. Booking information to follow. 

	Monday 13th November
	9:30am-10:30am
1pm-2pm
	Reception Parents’ Stay and Play sessions
Booking information to follow

	Wednesday 15th November
	9:30am-10:30am
1pm-2pm
	Nursery Parents’ Stay and Play sessions
Booking information to follow

	Friday 17th November
	All day
	Children In Need day

	Friday 24th November 
	All day
	Dress down day- bring a chocolate donation for the Christmas Fair

	Monday  27th November
	3pm
	Nativity Ticket Requests opens

	Friday 1st December
	All day
	Pantomime day in school

	Friday 1st December 
	All day 
	Dress down day- bring a bottle donation for the Christmas Fair

	Thursday 7th December
	3:15-5:30pm
	Movie night

	Tuesday 12th December
	AM
PM
	Reception & KS1 Christmas Nativity
KS2 Christmas Nativity

	Wednesday 13th  December
	AM
PM
	KS2 Christmas Nativity
Reception & KS1 Christmas Nativity

	Thursday 14th December
	3:15-5pm
	Christmas Fayre

	Monday 18th December
	1.00 – 3.00
	Whole School Christmas Parties

	Tuesday 19th  December
	10:30am
	Service at St. Andrew’s Church

	Tuesday 19th December
	5.45
	School Closes for Christmas Holidays

	CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

	Wednesday 3rd January
	ALL DAY
	School Closed- staff training day

	Thursday 4th January 
	7.45
	School Re-Opens for teaching purposes

	Monday 12th February- Friday 16th February
	3-6pm
All week
	SEND parents’ evenings- teachers will contact parents directly to make convenient appointment times. 

	Thursday 15th February
	3:15-4:15
4:30-5:30pm
	School disco Reception and KS1
School disco KS2

	Friday 16th February
	5.45
	School Closes for Half Term Holiday

	HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 26th February
	7.45
	School Re-Opens

	Monday 4th – Friday 8h March
	3.00 – 6.00
	Key Stage 1 &2 Parents’ Evening

	Monday 4th March 
	9:30am-10:30am
1pm-2pm
	Reception Parents Stay and Play sessions.

	Wednesday 6th March
	9:30am-10:30am
1pm-2pm
	Nursery Parents Stay and Play sessions.

	Thursday 7th March
	ALL DAY
	World Book Day

	Thursday 7th March 
	1:15-2:15pm
	Mother’s day event

	Thursday 14th March 
	3:15-5:30pm
	Movie night 

	Monday 18th March 
	5pm
	Y6 SATs information session for parents

	Thursday 28th  March 
	10.30am
	Easter Service at St. Andrew’s Church 

	Thursday 28th  March
	1-2pm 
	Easter craft event

	Thursday 28th March
	5.45
	School Closes for Easter Holidays	

	EASTER HOLIDAYS

	Monday 15th April
	7.45
	School Re-Opens

	Monday 13th – Thursday 16th May
	AM sessions
	Year 6 SATs Week

	Friday 24th May
	5.45
	School Closes for Half-Term Holiday

	                                              HALF TERM HOLIDAY

	Monday 3rd  June
	All day
	School closed for staff training

	Tuesday 4th June
	7:45am
	School reopens for teaching purposes

	Thursday 13th June
	9-11am
	Father’s day event

	Friday 14th June
	All day
	Dress down day- bring a chocolate donation for the Summer fair

	Friday 28th June
	All day
	Dress down day- bring a bottle donation for the summer fair.

	Thursday 4th July 
	3:15-5pm
	Summer Fair

	Monday 8th -Friday 12th July
	All week
	Sport related activities – themed week

	Monday 8th July
	1.00 – 3.00
	KS2 (Y3-6) Sports Day 

	Tuesday 9th July
	1.00 – 3.00
	Reception and KS1 (Reception, Y1 & 2) Sports Day

	Wednesday 10th July
	All day
	Wheels day

	Thursday 11th July
	1:15pm and 6pm
	Year 6 Leavers’ performance

	Friday 12th July
	All day
	Silly sports activity day (children only)

	Monday 15th July
	TBC
	Year 6 travel to London

	Wednesday 17th  July
	TBC
	Year 6 return from London

	Thursday 18th July
	6pm
	Year 6 Sleepover in school hall

	Friday 19th July 
	8:15am
	Y6 and their parents-End of Primary School celebration breakfast.

	Friday 19th July
	All day 
	Water day

	Friday 19th  July
	5:45pm
	School closes for summer break

	SUMMER HOLIDAYS





As the term progresses, further dates will be added to the diary and an updated version will be issued. 
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